## TOWN OF SIOUX CREEK 2016-2017 SNOW PLOWING CONTRACT TO THE RESIDENTS OF THE TOWN OF SIOUX CREEK

The Town of Sioux Creek will, when requested, provide the services of snow plowing your basic driveway with town equipment during this winter season. However, because of damage done to town equipment from brush, tree limbs, stumps, rocks and other unforeseen obstacles, no contract will be accepted until the driveway has been inspected by the Town Patrolman to make sure it meets the minimum requirements listed below. Requests should be made by October 20, 2016, if possible, to ensure Town Patrolman adequate time and opportunity to inspect the driveway.

Receipt of your application with ADVANCE payment by the Town Treasurer will constitute a binding contract with the understanding that <u>THE ROADS WILL BE DONE FIRST</u>, if deemed necessary and that we will try to get the driveways snowplowed within three (3) days.

## Minimum requirements:

Phone

Cell

1. Annual rate: \$120.00, paid by November 10<sup>th</sup>

## \*\*\*\*\*\* AFTER NOVEMBER 10<sup>TH</sup>, THE RATE IS \$150.00 \*\*\*\*\*\*\*

- 2. The contract is for only going in and out of the driveway; any snowplowing other than the basic driveway will be charged by the hour at a rate of \$100.00.
- 3. Special trips will be charged by the hour beginning at the Town shop: Truck rate is \$100.00, Grader rate is \$150.00 per hour.
- 4. BRUSH AND TREE LIMBS must be trimmed back to provide at least 15 feet of clearance along the driveway and 15 feet of overhead clearance.
- 5. The driveway surface condition must be free of washouts, stumps and rocks with proper shouldering and adequate room for the plow truck to turn around.

The Town of Sioux Creek will not be responsible for any damage done to private property nor are they responsible for getting people to work.

The Town Board of Sioux Creek reserves the right to cancel any contract that does not meet the minimum standards.

WI §86.105 requires this be done on a contractual basis. If you are willing to agree to these requirements and want this service for the coming season: sign, cut off and mail the application below with your payment of check or money order to:

.\_\_\_\_\_

Town of Sioux Creek 2067 3½ Avenue Chetek, WI 54728 (715) 837-1007

•		nt of the Town of Sioux Creek, hereby make application ny driveway snowplowed during this 2016-2017 winter
Signature	X (data)	
Address	(date)	

Home